LR143 LR143

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 143

Introduced by Howard, 9.

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Legislative League was founded in 1913 as the Ladies Legislative League; and

WHEREAS, today the Nebraska Legislative League is an organization of more than one hundred spouses of current and former legislators, past and present senators, Supreme Court justices and judges, and constitutional officers; and

WHEREAS, many members live in Lincoln during the legislative session and maintain homes in their districts; and

WHEREAS, members share strong bonds because the support and friendship of the Nebraska Legislative League is critical to successfully managing this difficult duality; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Legislative League regularly holds social, religious, and volunteer activities; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Legislative League provides critical volunteer services, including sewing quilts and blankets, book donation, and other volunteer activities for organizations such as Saint Elizabeth Regional Medical Center and Epworth Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature recognizes the Nebraska Legislative League for nearly a century of commitment to public service.

LR143

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Nebraska Legislative League.